
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035167-2023 

Contract

CHIC Kitchen Supply Framework 2023

Communities and Housing Investment Consortium Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-035167

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03e4c9  

Published 29 November 2023, 11:40am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Communities and Housing Investment Consortium Limited 

84 Spencer Street

Birmingham

B186DS

Contact

CHIC TENDERS

Email

tenders@chicltd.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035167-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035167-2023
mailto:tenders@chicltd.co.uk


Page 2 to 13

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.chicltd.co.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.chicltd.co.uk


Page 3 to 13

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CHIC Kitchen Supply Framework 2023

Reference number

FW-68

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44111000 - Building materials

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

CHIC (the 'Authority') is procuring a 4-year Framework designed to allow specialist local and
nationwide Kitchen suppliers with lots for the supply of Pre-assembled Kitchen units as set
out in this Notice. The Framework created may be accessed by any of CHIC’s Members
(Employers) and any Authorised Users. The requirements include the fabrication and supply
of the above components (including distribution for others to install) with a separate Lot for
Suppliers to supply and undertake fitting of Kitchen units and components.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £60,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Kitchen Supply



Page 4 to 13

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39141000 - Kitchen furniture and equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This lot facilitates nationwide specialist Kitchen suppliers to supply high level specification
systems. The scope and structure of the lot includes the supply of pre-assembled (including
adapted kitchens) and associated components supplied, distributed and supported by the
chosen supplier dependant on installation by others.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Statement / Weighting: 50%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value Statements / Weighting: 10%

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Kitchen Supply and Fit 



Page 5 to 13

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39141000 - Kitchen furniture and equipment

45421151 - Installation of fitted kitchens

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This lot facilitates nationwide specialist Kitchen suppliers to supply high level specification
systems. The scope and structure of the lot includes the supply of pre-assembled (including
adapted kitchens) and associated components supplied, distributed and installed by the
chosen supplier when used on new build properties. 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Statements / Weighting: 50%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value Statements / Weighting: 10%

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 13

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-021314

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/021314-2023


Page 7 to 13

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dennis & Robinson Ltd T/A Paula Rosa Manhattan

Blenheim Road, Lancing Business Park, Lancing, West Sussex, BN15 8UH

Lancing

BN15 8UH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £60,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 



Page 8 to 13

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

JTC Furniture Group

Camperdown Works, 27 Harrison Road

Dundee

DD2 3SN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM71 - Angus and Dundee City

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £60,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 



Page 9 to 13

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Moores Furniture Group Limited

Thorp Arch Estate

Wetherby

LS237DD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £60,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 10 to 13

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Raventree Limited

Unit 1, Quadrant Distribution Centre, Hardwicke

Gloucester

GL2 2RN

Telephone

+44 1452886100

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £60,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 11 to 13

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Symphony Group

Pen Hill Estate, Park Spring Road

Barnesley

S727EZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £60,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 12 to 13

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Travis Perkins Trading Company Limited

Lodge Way House, Lodge Way, Harlestone Road

Northampton

NN57UG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £60,000,000



Page 13 to 13

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court,

Royal Courts of Justice The Strand,

London,

WC2A 2LL,

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-30T14:25:03+0100
	TCPDF




